

WBGp-(kadapara) – 97/98-192K – 50 M.

S.C - 253/2014
S.T - 2 (5) 17

Order No.1,
Dated : 03.05.2017.

This day is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accused 1. Bulu Roy, 2. Padma Mani Roy, 3. Pinki Roy and 4. Bablu Roy on c/b are present.

Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Heard submissions of the Ld. Counsels.

Perused the case diary and materials on record. Prima facie charge U/Ss **498A/323 I.P.C** is made out against accused 1. Bulu Roy, 2. Padma Mani Roy, 3. Pinki Roy and u/s **498A/323/376 I.P.C.** is made out against accused 4. Bablu Roy.

Formal charge U/Ss **498A/323 I.P.C** so framed were read over and explained to the accused 1. Bulu Roy, 2. Padma Mani Roy, 3. Pinki Roy and formal charge u/s **498A/323/376 I.P.C** so framed was read over and explained to the accused 4. Bablu Roy and they were asked whether they will plead guilty or not to which they pleaded not guilty by saying “nirdosh” and claimed for trial.

Fixing 21.08.2017 for evidence of C.S.W.1.

22.08.2017 for evidence of C.S.W.2 & 3.

23.08.2017 for evidence of C.S.W.4 & 5.

25.08.2017 for evidence of C.S.W.6 & 7.

Summons be issued accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to produce witnesses on the dates of trial.

I.O. is directed to be present on the dates of trial.

Copy of the order be sent to the I.O. through proper authority.

Accused persons on bail do appear on the dates of trial.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.