

SC 253 of 2014
CNR WBJP01-00-0323-2014

Order no. 23 dt.13.12.23

All(4) accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira

Ld. P.P in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the both sides praying time.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Witness Rita Roy is present but she is discharged without examination.

Fix 15 .04.2024 for evidence of CSW 1.

Issue summon.

D/C By me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.